County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT							
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:							
1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Milpitas							
2. PROJECT TITLE: Milpitas Stratford School Development Project							
3. APPLICANT NAME: Stratford School	PHONE: _	408-973-7320					
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 12930 Saratoga Ave, Suite A-2, Saratoga, CA 95070							
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: ☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Speci	ial District	☐ State Agency	× F	Private Entity			
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.							
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT							
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES							
☐ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §2115	2) \$	3,445.25	\$	0.00			
☐ 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$	2,480.25	\$	0.00			
☐ 3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOAR	RD ONLY)	850.00	\$	0.00			
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	\$	1,171.25	\$	0.00			
5. <u>COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE</u> (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOURDED FISH & Game Code §711.4(e)	OVE)	50.00	\$	0.00			
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES							
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUI	RED) \$	50.00	\$	0.00			
□ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)							
DOCUMENT TYPE:	TION S	50.00	\$	0.00			
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE	E FEES						
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT	1	NO FEE	\$	NO FEE			
8. OTHER:Notice of Completion (NOC)	FEE (IF AP	PLICABLE): \$	1	NO FEE			
9. TOTAL RECEIVED			\$	0.00			

*NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING COPIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2021)

Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 SCH# For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Project Title: Milpitas Stratford School Development Project Contact Person: Lillian VanHua Lead Agency: City of Milpitas Mailing Address: 455 E. Calaveras Blvd. Phone: lvanhua@ci.milpitas.ca.gov City: Milpitas County: Santa Clara Project Location: County: Santa Clara City/Nearest Community: Milpitas Cross Streets: N. Milpitas Blvd./Town Center Dr. Zip Code: 95035 Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 37 ° 26 ′ 08 ″ N / 121 ° 54 ′ 08 ″ W Total Acres: 1.01 Assessor's Parcel No.: 028-22-016 Section: Twp.: Range: Base: State Hwy #: Waterways: None Within 2 Miles: Schools: Curtner ES, Milpitas HS Airports: None Railways: Union Pacific **Document Type:** CEQA: NOP Draft EIR NOI Other: Joint Document NEPA: Supplement/Subsequent EIR Early Cons EA Final Document (Prior SCH No.) Other: ☐ Neg Dec Draft EIS ■ Mit Neg Dec FONSI **Local Action Type:** General Plan Update Specific Plan Rezone ☐ Annexation General Plan Amendment Master Plan Prezone Redevelopment General Plan Element ☐ Planned Unit Development Use Permit Coastal Permit ■ Site Plan ☐ Community Plan ☐ Land Division (Subdivision, etc.) ☐ Other: **Development Type:** Residential: Units _____ Acres _ Office: Sq.ft. Acres Employees Employees Employees Sq.ft. _____ Acres ____ Employees ____ Transportation: Type ☐ Mining: Mineral Industrial: Sq.ft. Acres ____ Employees___ Power: Type _____ Educational: Preschool/Elementary Waste Treatment: Type _____ MGD Recreational: Hazardous Waste:Type Water Facilities: Type Other: **Project Issues Discussed in Document:** Fiscal Aesthetic/Visual ■ Recreation/Parks Vegetation **■** Water Quality Agricultural Land ■ Flood Plain/Flooding ■ Schools/Universities ■ Air Quality Forest Land/Fire Hazard ■ Septic Systems ■ Water Supply/Groundwater Archeological/Historical ■ Geologic/Seismic Sewer Capacity ■ Wetland/Riparian ■ Biological Resources Minerals ■ Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grading **■** Growth Inducement ☐ Coastal Zone ■ Solid Waste ■ Land Use Noise ■ Drainage/Absorption ■ Population/Housing Balance ■ Toxic/Hazardous ■ Cumulative Effects ☐ Economic/Jobs ■ Public Services/Facilities ■ Traffic/Circulation Other: Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Commercial Building / TC (Town Center) / Town Center (TWC)

Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

The project would repurpose an existing, vacant single floor commercial building into the Stratford School campus. The scope of work includes demolishing and redesigning the interiors of the existing building of approximately 44,088 square feet. The school will include a multi-purpose hall; administrative block comprised of offices, a conference room, work room, and breakroom for teachers; 20 classrooms (12 preschool, 4 kindergarten, 4 elementary); external play areas; parking; and other site improvements.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

	encies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribute ve already sent your document to the agency please of					
X A	Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation			
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction			
	California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of			
	California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of			
	Caltrans District # 4		Public Utilities Commission			
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	Regional WQCB # 2			
	Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency			
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of			
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.			
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy			
	Colorado River Board		San Joaquin River Conservancy			
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy			
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission			
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants			
E	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality			
E	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights			
X F	Fish & Game Region # 3		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency			
F	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of			
F	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of			
	General Services, Department of	·				
I	Health Services, Department of		Other:			
I	Housing & Community Development		Other:			
<u>x</u> N	Native American Heritage Commission					
Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency)						
Starting Date June 23, 2021 Ending Date July 26, 2021						
Lead Ag	ency (Complete if applicable):					
Consulting Firm: Impact Sciences, Inc. Applicant: Stratford School						
Address: 811 W. 7th Street, Suite 200 Address: 12930 Saratoga Ave., Suite						
City/State/Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90017 City/State/Zip: Saratoga, C			nte/Zip: Saratoga, CA 95070			
	tact: Vannessa Williford Phone: 408-973-7320					
Phone: 2	213-935-1901 Ext. 235					
Signatur	Signature of Lead Agency Representative:fillian \varphiahra					

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.